Years ended December 31, 2004, 2005 and 2006

(In thousands)

  2004  2005  2006
  (As adjusted)

Net income  $ 314,092 $ 71,451 $ 81,969

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax:

Defined benefit pension plans   272  (57,065)  7,169

Currency translation   45,004  (26,878)  32,988

Total other comprehensive income (loss)   45,276  (83,943)  40,157

Comprehensive income (loss)  $ 359,368 $ (12,492) $ 122,126

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

KRONOS WORLDWIDE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Years ended December 31, 2004, 2005 and 2006

(In thousands)

   Accumulated other
   comprehensive
   Additional  Retained  income (loss)
  Common  paid-in  earnings  Currency  Pension  OPEB
  stock  capital  (deficit)  translation  plans  plans  Total

(As

adjusted)
(As

adjusted)
(As

adjusted)

Balance at December 31, 2003:

As previously reported  $ 489 $ 1,060,157 $ (729,260) $ (133,009) $ (39,026) $ - $ 159,351
Change in accounting principle   -  -  2,311  516  -  -  2,827

Balance as adjusted   489  1,060,157  (726,949)  (132,493)  (39,026)  -  162,178

Net income*   -  -  314,092  -  -  -  314,092
Other comprehensive income, net of tax*   -  -  -  45,004  272  -  45,276
Issuance of common stock   -  90  -  -  -  -  90
Cash dividends declared - $1.00 per share   -  -  (48,945)  -  -  -  (48,945)
Other   -  396  -  -  -  -  396

Balance at December 31, 2004*   489  1,060,643  (461,802)  (87,489)  (38,754)  -  473,087

Net income*   -  -  71,451  -  -  -  71,451
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax*   -  -  -  (26,878)  (57,065)  -  (83,943)
Issuance of common stock   -  108  -  -  -  -  108
Cash dividends declared - $1.00 per share   -  -  (48,949)  -  -  -  (48,949)
Other   -  788  -  -  -  -  788

Balance at December 31, 2005*   489  1,061,539  (439,300)  (114,367)  (95,819)  -  412,542

Net income   -  -  81,969  -  -  -  81,969
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax   -  -  -  32,988  7,169  -  40,157
Issuance of common stock   -  105  -  -  -  -  105
Cash dividends declared - $1.00 per share   -  -  (48,952)  -  -  -  (48,952)
Adoption of SFAS No. 158   -  -  -  -  (37,542)  120  (37,422)

Balance at December 31, 2006  $ 489 $ 1,061,644 $ (406,283) $ (81,379) $ (126,192) $ 120 $ 448,399

* As adjusted

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

KRONOS WORLDWIDE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Years ended December 31, 2004, 2005 and 2006

(In thousands)

  2004  2005  2006
  (As adjusted)

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net income  $ 314,092 $ 71,451 $ 81,969
Depreciation and amortization   44,053  43,539  44,253
Loss on prepayment of debt   -  -  22,311
Call premium paid   -  -  (20,898)
Noncash interest expense   2,375  2,854  1,999
Deferred income taxes   (263,579)  26,779  (28,202)